

Shalini Saini and Anr. vs. Brijesh Saini

20.12.2022

Fresh suit received by way of Transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sachin Vats, Ld. LAC for the plaintiffs.
Defendants are already Ex-parte.

Part final arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Put up for remaining arguments on **06.02.2023**.

(Abhinav Singh)
Civil Judge-N/W District
Rohini Courts/20.12.2022