

36 CS SCJ1666/22

RAJ RANI @ RAJ RANI RALHAN Vs. SANDEEP CHAUDHARY

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Lakra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. JK Sharma and Ms. Bhawna, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that as per instructions received from his client, he wishes to withdraw the application under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC. Endorsement of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff separately recorded.

In view of the submissions, the application stands disposed off as withdrawn.

Be taken up for PE on 15.10.2024.

(PRITU RAJ)
CIVIL JUDGE (NORTH)
ROHINI/DELHI/22.08.2024