

19 CS SCJ1666/22

RAJ RANI @ RAJ RANI RALHAN Vs. SANDEEP CHAUDHARY

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. JK Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant in person.

An application for summoning of witnesses filed on behalf of the Plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that inadvertently, the wrong record no. was mentioned and requested that fresh summons be issued to witnesses at serial no. I and II of the application. Heard. Allowed.

Fresh process be issued to witnesses at serial no. I and II of the application, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within one week from today.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on 29.08.2025.

(RENU)
CIVIL JUDGE (NORTH)
ROHINI/DELHI/02.07.2025